CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM

9130/08

Form ACO-1
September 1999
yorm Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

. 31090	154 00077 - 10.40
Operator: License # 31980	API No. 15 - 151-22277 -00 -60
Name: Lotus Operating Co. LLC	County: Pratt
Address: 100 S. Main, Ste 420	C _SW Sec. 7 Twp. 29 S. R. 14 ☐ East ✓ West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67202	1485 feet from (S) / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	1485 feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Tim Hellman	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 262-1077 SEP 3 11 2001	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Duke Drlg Co. Inc. License: 5929	Lease Name: Stelzer Well #: 1 Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Joe Baker	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2031 Kelly Bushing: 2042
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5020 Plug Back Total Depth: 4927
✓ OilSWDSIOW ✓ Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 324' w/ 375 sx Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan DH 10-8-08
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 13,000 700
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 13,000 ppm Fluid volume 700 bbls
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used Vacuum Truck
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Kansas
Other (SWD of Ellill.?) Docket No	Lease Name: Watson 2 SWD License No.: 8061
7/30/2007	Quarter_SW_Sec. 8 Twp. 29S_S. R. 15 East West
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Pratt Docket No.: D-24324
	,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulations are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Managing Member Date: 9/30/2007	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of September	If Denied, Yes Date:
20.07	RECEIVED
Notary Public: NOTO X Nale	Geologist Report Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS
5-15-2011	OCT 0 1 2007
Date Commission Expires: // // AC//	ROBBIE L. DALE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Exp. 5-/5-//

Operator Name: Lott	erator Name: Lotus Operating Co. LLC			e Name: Stelzer			Well #: 1		
Sec7Twp2			—						
tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid red	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate:	and base of formations p g and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a inal geological well site	, whether sh along with fi	uî-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom hole	
Drill Stem Tests Taken [/] Yes [] No (Attach Additional Sheets)				✓ Log Formation (Top), Depth			and Datum Sample		
Samples Sent to Geological Survey			Name Heebner			Тор 3917	Datum -1875		
Cores Taken		☐ Yes 🕡 No		Lansing			4105	-2063	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		[✓] Yes ☐ No		ВКС	•		4483	-2441	
List All E. Logs Run:			Mississippi				-2526 2674		
·				Viola				-2671	
Dual Induction, Neutron Density, Micro & Sonic			onic	Simpson Sh Arbuckle			4865 4962	-2823 -2920	
		CASING Report all strings set-	RECORD	⊥ [√] Ne urface, inte		ction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
Surface	14 3/4	10 3/4	24#		324	60/40 poz	375	2% g, 3% cc	
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	14#		4977	60/40 poz	250	Latex in last 100 sx	
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone				IG / SQUEEZE RECORD Used Type εnd Percent Additives					
	PERFORATI	ON BECORD - Bridge Plu	ins Set/Type		Acid. Fr	acture, Shot, Cemer	it Soueeze Reco	ord	
Sho's Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated				(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth					
1spf 4570-4599 (Miss)				Acid 2000 gal. Rec: wtr w/ trc oil 4570-99					
	CIBP @ 44567			<u>-</u>					
2 spf 4546-56(Marm)				Acid 2000 gal. Rec: wtr 4546-56					
	 						- 		
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer A	Mt	Liner Run	Yes ✓ No)		
· ·	od Production, SWD or to may use for SWE			Flowin	g 🔲 Purn	ping []GasL	ift []Ott	ner (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Wicf	Wat	 er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION				Production Interval				
Vented Sold	[] Used on Lease	Open Hole	ω,	. [_]	Oually Comp.	Commingled			

#1 Stelzer

DST #1 4562 – 4600' (Miss) 45-60-60-90. 1st: built to 1" in bucket. 2nd: no blow. Rec: 15' mud. IHP: 2308#, IFP: 30/34#, ISIP: 73#, FFP: 36/41#, FSIP: 65#, FHP: 2297#, Temp: 124⁰ F.

KCC SEP 3 0 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 0 1 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 30254

.EMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT:
S-8-07 SECT TWB 9 RANGE	CALSTO ON LOCATION JOB START, JOB FINSH
	COHNTY STATE
SASTE CITZEN WELL# LOCATION CONT	5 WTO End of 13. T. Frall 17.5,
OLD OR (Circle one) Iw IN	au Als
CONTRACTOR DUKE Rig 5	OWNER
TYPE OF JOB 5 & PN & Jol	
HOLE SIZE 73 T.D. 5020 A	CEMENT /7-69 29
CASING SIZE 55 DEPTH 49 77 TUBING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED 175 20 22500
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	THO REGION TO IT
TOOL DEPTH	
PRES. MAX / 2.32 MINIMUM 9 MINIMUM 9	COMMON 165 s.f. @ 1/.10 1831SC
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 39	170 JUNIX
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 39 SC ST. PERFS.	GEL <u>5 set</u> @ 16.65 83.25
DISPLACEMENT /2066	CHLORIDE@ASC@
EQUIPMENT	Tr-59 (LANGE) 100# @ 13.55 1355.00
EQUI MENT	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER M. 112 M	@
# 181 HELPER Pandy P.	@
BULK TRUCK	@ @
# 259-241 DRIVER STave T.	@
BULK TRUCK	
# DRIVER HOUSE	HANDLING 282 14 @ 1.90 535,80
DT1.4.DY70	MILEAGE <u>282 M 09 30 761.40</u>
REMARKS:	TOTAL 5248.99
circulate Hole with Rung	
Mud fump Mix Coment Phus Rat Hele	SERVICE
- Mouse Hole Pump Rest	DEPTH OF JOB 4977 At
of Comont Downthe Pipe	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 1750.00
woshup + Aleleaso Phug	EXTRA FOOTAGE@
Visplace Thug Down	MILEAGE 30 @ 6.00 18000
Landed Prive at 1250 fact the	MANIFOLD @
7/04/	10 WEAD KENTAL @ 10000 100,00
CHARGE TO: Lotus OPen	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
•	TOTAL 2030 of
STREET	OCT 0 1 2007
CITYSTATEZIP	CONSERVATION DINTELO AT EQUIPMENT
4	WENTA, ASTEONIE QUIPMENT
Thank	(1-5- 24h and 018m 164
You m	1-53 Kubber Plug 6500 65.00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	1-5 19 FU INSUIT @ 260.00 260.00
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	1-5; Bashot @165,00 165.00
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	8.5 Centiralizers 50.00 400.00
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	inio ~
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TOTAL <u>1060.00</u>
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX
COMDITIONS IISTED OIL THE TEVELSE SIDE.	· ···
	TOTAL CHARGE
	DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
11233	(1) 1 · W
SIGNATURE	MODIN DEOWN

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 31155 MIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 JOB START JOB EINISH ON LOCATION CALLED OUT TWP. RANGE 1:00pm OLD OK NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB **CEMENT HOLE SIZE** T.D. AMOUNT ORDERED_3 **CASING SIZE DEPTH** 2434 12 Am Chla **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** @ 11.10 2497.50 COMMON_225 PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** @ 6.20 930.00 **POZMIX** MEAS. LINE SHOE JOIN 150 @ 16.65 _ 116.55 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. **CHLORIDE** @46.60 559.20 PERFS. DISPLACEMENT ASC Ammonium Chloride **EQUIPMENT** @ 40,30 282,10 **PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER** # 372 BULK TRUCK **HELPER** # 3.53 BULK TRUCK **DRIVER** DRIVER @ 1.90 HANDLING 401 MILEAGE 30 x 40/ . 1082,70 TOTAL 6229.95 **REMARKS: SERVICE** desplace DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 0-300 815.00 EXTRA FOOTAGE @ .65 15.60 -ceirl Cercu MILEAGE 3 @ 6.00 180.00 MANIFOLD @ HEAD RENTAL @ 100.00 CHARGE TO: TOTAL 1110.60 STREET ZIP. **STATE** RECEIVED FLOAT EQUIPMENT KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION @ OCT 0 1 2007 **@** CONSERVATION DIVISION @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. WICHITA, KS @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment ANY APPLICABLE TAS and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or WILL BE CHARGED contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was **UPON INVOICING** TOTAL done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX_ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. **TOTAL CHARGE**

DISCOUNT -

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME

LOTUS OPERATING CO., LLC

100 S. Main, Ste 420 Wichita, Kansas 67202 (316) 262-1077 Fax (316) 219-1217

September 30, 2007

KCC SEP 3 0 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S. Market, Rm 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

RE: #1 Stelzer API # 15-151-22277 7-29S-14w Pratt Co, KS

OCT 0 1 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Dear KCC,

I request that the information on the #1 Stelzer ACO-1 be held confidential as per the KCC rules and regulation 82-3-107.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Yours truly,

Tim Hellman

Lotus Operating Company, L.L.C.